

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1816 OF 2006

COMMNR. OF CUSTOMS ICD TUGHLAKABAD,DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SOURCE INDIA IMPEX PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 28/07/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashish Jain, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Thereafter learned counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks' time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Call after eight weeks.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master