

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1816 OF 2006

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS
ICD TUGHLAKABAD, DELHI

... Appellant

VERSUS

M/S. SOURCE INDIA IMPEX PVT. LTD.

... Respondent

O R D E R

On the facts of this case, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order of the Customs, Excise & Gold (Control) Appellate Tribunal which appears to be correct. The tax effect is also not high. Therefore, leaving the question of law open, the appeal stands dismissed.

....., J.
[A.K. SIKRI]

....., J.
[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

New Delhi;
August 14, 2015.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 1816/2006

COMMNR. OF CUSTOMS ICD TUGHLAKABAD, DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SOURCE INDIA IMPEX PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 14/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe appeal stands dismissed in terms of the signed
order.(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file.]